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2017-2018 California Assembly Roster 
 
 
 
Assemblymember District District Phone 

And Fax 
Capitol Phone 

And Fax 
Capitol 
Room Email 

Acosta, Dante (R) 38- Santa Clarita 661-286-1565 
661-286-1408 

916-319-2038 
916-318-2138 2002 assemblymember.acosta@assembly.ca.gov 

Aguiar-Curry, Cecilia (D) 04 - Napa 530-662-7867 
No Fax Available 

916-319-2004 
916-319-2104 5144 assemblymember.aguiar-curry@assembly.ca.gov 

Allen, Travis (R) 72 - Huntington 
Beach 

714-843-4966 
714-843-6375 

916-319-2072 
916-319-2172 4208 assemblymember.allen@assembly.ca.gov 

Arambula, Joaquin Dr. (D) 31- Fresno 559-445-5532 
559-445-6006 

916-319-2031 
916-319-2131 5155 assemblymember.arambula@assembly.ca.gov 

Baker, Catharine (R) 16- Dublin 925-328-1515 
925-328-1514 

916-319-2016 
916-319-2116 2130 assemblymember.baker@assembly.ca.gov 

Berman, Marc (D) 24- Menlo Park 650-691-2121 
650-691-2120 

916-319-2024 
916-319-2124 6011 assemblymember.berman@assembly.ca.gov 

Bigelow, Frank (R) 05 - O'Neals 209-223-0505 
209-762-8262 

916-319-2005 
916-319-2105 4158 assemblymember.bigelow@assembly.ca.gov 

Bloom, Richard (D) 50 - Santa 
Monica 

310-450-0041 
310-450-6090 

916-319-2050 
916-319-2150 2003 assemblymember.bloom@assembly.ca.gov 

Bocanegra, Raul (D) 39- San 
Fernando 

818-365-2464 
818-365-8083 

916-319-2039 
916-319-2139 2175 asemblymember.bocanegra@assembly.ca.gov 

Bonta, Rob (D) 18 - Alameda 510-286-1670 
510-286-1888 

916-319-2018 
916-319-2118 2148 assemblymember.bonta@assembly.ca.gov 

Brough, William (R) 73 - Dana Point 949-347-7301 
949-347-7302 

916-319-2073 
916-319-2173 3141 assemblymember.brough@assembly.ca.gov 

Burke, Autumn (D) 62 - Inglewood 310-412-6400 
310-412-6354 

916-319-2062 
916-319-2162 5150 assemblymember.burke@assembly.ca.gov 

Caballero, Anna (D) 30- Salinas 831-759-8676 
831-759-2961 

916-319-2030 
916-319-2130 5158 assemblymember.caballero@assembly.ca.gov 

Calderon, Ian (D) 57 - Whittier 562-692-5858 
562-695-5852 

916-319-2057 
916-319-2157 319 assemblymember.calderon@assembly.ca.gov 

Cervantes, Sabrina (D) 60- Corona 951-371-6860 
951-734-4160 

916-319-2060 
916-319-2160 5164 assemblymember.cervantes@assembly.ca.gov 

Chau, Ed (D) 49 - Arcadia 323-264-4949 
323-264-4916 

916-319-2049 
916-319-2149 5016 assemblymember.chau@assembly.ca.gov 

Chávez, Rocky (R) 76 - Oceanside 760-433-7601 
760-433-7607 

916-319-2076 
916-319-2176 2170 assemblymember.chavez@assembly.ca.gov 

Chen, Phillip (R) 55- Diamond 
Bar 

714-529-5502 
714-529-5548 

916-319-2055 
916-319-2155 4177 assemblymember.chen@assembly.ca.gov 

Chiu, David (D) 17 - San 
Francisco 

415-557-3013 
415-557-3015 

916-319-2017 
916-319-2117 4112 assemblymember.chiu@assembly.ca.gov 

Choi, Steven Ph.D. (R) 68- Irvine 714-665-6868 
No Fax Available 

916-319-2068 
916-319-2168 2016 assemblymember.choi@assembly.ca.gov 

Chu, Kansen (D) 25 - San Jose 408-262-2501 
408-262-2512 

916-319-2025 
916-319-2125 2160 assemblymember.chu@assembly.ca.gov 

Cooley, Ken (D) 08 - Rancho 
Cordova 

916-464-1910 
916-464-1915 

916-319-2008 
916-319-2108 3013 assemblymember.cooley@assembly.ca.gov 

Cooper, Jim (D) 09 - Elk Grove 916-670-7888 
916-670-7893 

916-319-2009 
916-319-2109 6025 assemblymember.cooper@assembly.ca.gov 

Cunningham, Jordan (R) 35- San Luis 
Obispo 

805-549-3381 
805-549-3400 

916-319-2035 
916-319-2135 4102 assemblymember.cunningham@assembly.ca.gov 

Dababneh, Matthew (D) 45 - Encino 818-904-3840 
818-904-0764 

916-319-2045 
916-319-2145 6031 assemblymember.dababneh@assembly.ca.gov 

Dahle, Brian (R) 01 - Bieber 530-223-6300 
530-223-6737 

916-319-2001 
916-319-2101 4098 assemblymember.dahle@assembly.ca.gov 
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Assemblymember District District Phone 
And Fax 

Capitol Phone 
And Fax 

Capitol 
Room Email 

Daly, Tom (D) 69 - Anaheim 714-939-8469 
714-939-8986 

916-319-2069 
916-319-2169 3120 assemblymember.daly@assembly.ca.gov 

Eggman Talamantes, Susan (D) 13 - Stockton 209-948-7479 
209-465-5058 

916-319-2013 
916-319-2113 4117 assemblymember.eggman@assembly.ca.gov 

Gonzalez Fletcher, Lorena (D) 80 - San Diego 619-338-8090 
619-338-8099 

916-319-2080 
916-319-2180 2114 assemblymember.gonzalez@assembly.ca.gov 

Flora, Heath (R) 12- Modesto 209-576-6425 
209-576-6426 

916-319-2012 
916-319-2112 3149 assemblymember.flora@assembly.ca.gov 

Fong, Vince (R) 34- Bakersfield 661-395-2995 
661-395-3883 

916-319-2034 
916-319-2134 4144 assemblymember.fong@assembly.ca.gov 

Frazier, Jim (D) 11 - Oakley 707-399-3011 
707-399-3030 

916-319-2011 
916-319-2111 3091 assemblymember.frazier@assembly.ca.gov 

Friedman, Laura ( D) 43- Glendale 818-558-3043 
818-558-3042 

916-319-2043 
916-319-2143 2137 assemblymember.friedman@assembly.ca.gov 

Gallagher, James (R) 03 - Yuba City 530-895-4217 
530-895-4219 

916-319-2003 
916-319-2103 2158 assemblymember.gallagher@assembly.ca.gov 

Garcia, Cristina (D) 58 - Bell 
Gardens 

562-861-5803 
562-861-5158 

916-319-2058 
916-319-2158 2013 assemblymember.garcia@assembly.ca.gov 

Garcia, Eduardo (D) 56 - Coachella 760-347-2360 
760-347-8704 

916-319-2056 
916-319-2156 4140 assemblymember.eduardogarcia@assembly.ca.gov 

Gipson, Mike (D) 64 - Carson 310-234-6408 
No Fax Available 

916-319-2064 
916-319-2164 3173 assemblymember.gipson@assembly.ca.gov 

Gloria, Todd ( D) 78- San Diego 619-645-3090 
619-645-3094 

916-319-2078 
916-319-2178 4162 assemblymember.gloria@assembly.ca.gov 

Gomez, Jimmy (D) 51 - Los 
Angeles 

213-483-5151 
213-483-5166 

916-319-2051 
916-319-2151 3126 assemblymember.gomez@assembly.ca.gov 

Gray, Adam (D) 21 - Merced 209-726-5465 
209-726-5469 

916-319-2021 
916-319-2121 3152 assemblymember.gray@assembly.ca.gov 

Grayson, Tim (D) 14- Concord 915-521-1511 
No Fax Available 

916-319-2014 
916-319-2114 4164 assemblymember.grayson@assembly.ca.gov 

Harper, Matthew (R) 
74 - 
Huntington 
Beach 

714-668-2100 
714-668-2104 

916-319-2074 
916-319-2174 5126 assemblymember.harper@assembly.ca.gov 

Holden, Chris (D) 41 - Pasadena 626-351-1917 
626-351-6176 

916-319-2041 
916-319-2141 5136 assemblymember.holden@assembly.ca.gov 

Irwin, Jacqui (D) 44 - Thousand 
Oaks 

805-482-1904 
805-482-1274 

916-319-2044 
916-319-2144 5119 assemblymember.irwin@assembly.ca.gov 

Jones-Sawyer, Reginald (D) 59 - Los 
Angeles 

213-744-2111 
213-744-2122 

916-319-2059 
916-319-2159 2117 assemblymember.jones-sawyer@assembly.ca.gov 

Kalra, Ash (D) 27- San Jose 408-277-1220 
408-277-1036 

916-319-2027 
916-319-2127 5160 assemblymember.kalra@assembly.ca.gov 

Kiley, Kevin (R) 06- El Dorado 
Hills 

916-774-4430 
916-774-4433 

916-319-2006 
916-319-2106 4153 assemblymember.kiley@assembly.ca.gov 

Lackey, Tom (R) 36 - Palmdale 661-267-7636 
661-267-7736 

916-319-2036 
916-319-2136 2174 assemblymember.lackey@assembly.ca.gov 

Levine, Marc (D) 10 – Marin 
County 

415-479-4920 
415-479-2123 

916-319-2010 
916-319-2110 5135 assemblymember.levine@assembly.ca.gov 

Limón, Monique (D) 37- Santa 
Barbara 

805-564-1649 
805-564-1651 

916-319-2037 
916-319-2137 4167 assemblymember.limon@assembly.ca.gov 

Low, Evan (D) 28 - Campbell 408-446-2810 
408-446-2815 

916-319-2028 
916-319-2128 4126 assemblymember.low@assembly.ca.gov 

Maienschein, Brian (R) 77 - San Diego 858-675-0077 
858-675-0688 

916-319-2077 
916-319-2177 4139 assemblymember.maienschein@assembly.ca.gov 

Mathis, Devon (R) 26 - Visalia 559-636-3440 
No Fax Available 

916-319-2026 
916-319-2126 2111 assemblymember.mathis@assembly.ca.gov 

Mayes, Chad (R) 42 - Yucca 
Valley 

760-346-6342 
No Fax Available 

916-319-2042 
916-319-2142 3104 assemblymember.mayes@assembly.ca.gov 

McCarty, Kevin (D) 07 - 
Sacramento 

916-324-4676 
916-324-3338 

916-319-2007 
916-319-2107 2136 assemblymember.mccarty@assembly.ca.gov 
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Assemblymember District District Phone 
And Fax 
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And Fax 

Capitol 
Room Email 

Medina, Jose (D) 61 - Riverside 951-369-6644 
951-369-0366 

916-319-2061 
916-319-2161 2141 assemblymember.medina@assembly.ca.gov 

Melendez, Melissa (R) 67 - Lake 
Elsinore 

951-894-1232 
951-894-5053 

916-319-2067 
916-319-2167 3098 assemblymember.melendez@assembly.ca.gov 

Mullin, Kevin (D) 22 - South San 
Francisco 

650-349-2200 
650-341-4676 

916-319-2022 
916-319-2122 3160 assemblymember.mullin@assembly.ca.gov 

Muratsuchi, Al (D) 66- Manhattan 
Beach 

310-375-0691 
310-375-8245 

916-319-2066 
916-319-2166 2179 assemblymember.muratsuchi@assembly.ca.gov 

Nazarian, Adrin (D) 46 - Sherman 
Oaks 

818-376-4246 
818-376-4252 

916-319-2046 
916-319-2146 4146 assemblymember.nazarian@assembly.ca.gov 

Obernolte, Jay (R) 33 - Big Bear 
Lake 

760-244-5277 
760-244-5447 

916-319-2033 
916-319-2133 4116 assemblymember.obernolte@assembly.ca.gov 

O'Donnell, Patrick (D) 70 - Long 
Beach 

562-429-0470 
562-429-7871 

916-319-2070 
916-319-2170 2196 assemblymember.o’donnell@assembly.ca.gov 

Patterson, Jim (R) 23 - Fresno 559-446-2029 
559-446-2028 

916-319-2023 
916-319-2123 3132 assemblymember.patterson@assembly.ca.gov 

Quirk, Bill (D) 20 - Hayward 510-583-8818 
510-583-8800 

916-319-2020 
916-319-2120 2163 assemblymember.quirk@assembly.ca.gov 

Quirk-Silva, Sharon (D) 65- Fullerton 714-521-6505 
No Fax Available 

916-319-2065 
916-319-2165 6012 assemblymember.quirk-silva@assembly.ca.gov 

Rendon, Anthony Ph.D. (D) 63 - Lakewood 562-529-3250 
562-529-3255 

916-319-2063 
916-319-2163 219 assemblymember.rendon@assembly.ca.gov 

Gómez Reyes, Eloise (D) 47- San 
Bernardino 

909-381-3238 
909-885-8589 

916-319-2047 
916-319-2147 4015 assemblymember.reyes@assembly.ca.gov 

Ridley-Thomas, Sebastian (D) 54 - Los 
Angeles 

310-342-1070 
310-342-1078 

916-319-2054 
916-319-2154 2176 assemblymember.ridley-thomas@assembly.ca.gov 

Rodriguez, Freddie (D) 52 - Pomona 909-902-9606 
909-902-9761 

916-319-2052 
916-319-2152 6025 assemblymember.rodriguez@assembly.ca.gov 

Rubio, Blanca (D) 48- West 
Covina 

676-960-4457 
No Fax Available 

916-319-2048 
916-319-2148 5175 assemblymember.rubio@assembly.ca.gov 

Salas, Rudy (D) 32 - Bakersfield 661-335-0302 
661-335-0361 

916-319-2032 
916-319-2132 4016 assemblymember.salas@assembly.ca.gov 

Santiago, Miguel (D) 53 - Los 
Angeles 

231-620-4646 
231-620-6319 

916-319-2053 
916-319-2153 6027 assemblymember.santiago@assembly.ca.gov 

Steinorth, Marc (R) 40 - Rancho 
Cucamonga 

909-476-5023 
909-476-8062 

916-319-2040 
916-319-2140 5128 assemblymember.steinorth@assembly.ca.gov 

Stone, Mark (D) 29 - Scotts 
Valley 

831-425-1503 
831-426-2570 

916-319-2029 
916-319-2129 3146 assemblymember.stone@assembly.ca.gov 

Thurmond, Tony (D) 15 - Richmond 510-286-1400 
510-286-1406 

916-319-2015 
916-319-2115 4005 assemblymember.thurmond@assembly.ca.gov 

Ting, Philip (D) 19 - San 
Francisco 

415-557-2312 
415-557-1178 

916-319-2019 
916-319-2119 6026 assemblymember.ting@assembly.ca.gov 

Voepel, Randy (R) 71- Santee 619-441-2322 
619-441-2327 

916-319-2071 
916-319-2171 4009 assemblymember.voepel@assembly.ca.gov 

Waldron, Marie (R) 75 - Escondido 760-480-7570 
760-480-7516 

916-319-2075 
916-319-2175 4130 assemblymember.waldron@assembly.ca.gov 

Weber, Shirley (D) 79 - San Diego 619-531-7913 
619-531-7924 

916-319-2079 
916-319-2179 3123 assemblymember.weber@assembly.ca.gov 

Wood, Jim (D) 02 - 
Healdsburg 

707-576-2526 
707-576-2297 

916-319-2002 
916-319-2102 6005 assemblymember.wood@assembly.ca.gov 

 
Assembly Legislative Leadership 

 

Assembly Speaker District District Phone 
And Fax 

Capitol Phone 
And Fax 

Capitol 
Room Email 

Rendon, Anthony Ph.D. (D) 63 - Lakewood 562-529-3250 
562-529-3255 

916-319-2063 
916-319-2163 219 speaker.rendon@assembly.ca.gov 

 


